Electronically Recorded RECEPTION#: 2022000053718, 6/17/2022 at 10:32 AM, 1 OF 2, REC: \$18.00 DocStamp: \$255.50 TD Pgs: 2 Josh Zygielbaum, Adams County, CO.



General Warranty Deed

(Pursuant to C.R.S. 38-30-113(1)(a))

Grantor(s), THORNBURG FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, LIMITED, A COLORADO LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, whose street address is 50747 EAST 38TH AVENUE (PARCEL A) AND VACANT LAND (PARCEL B), BENNETT, CO 80102, City or Town of BENNETT, County of Adams and State of Colorado, for the consideration of (\$2,555,000.00) ***Two Million Five Hundred Fifty Five Thousand and 00/100*** dollars, in hand paid, hereby sell(s) and convey(s) to BENNETT CREEK RANCH LLC, A COLORADO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, whose street address is 965 S 1ST STREET UNIT 6F-232, BENNETT, CO 80102, City or Town of BENNETT, County of Adams and State of Colorado, the following real property in the County of Adams and State of Colorado, to wit:

PARCEL A: THE WEST 1/2 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 63 WEST, EXCEPT THE SOUTH 660 FEET THEREOF, COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO

including all oil, gas, and minerals

PARCEL B:

THE EAST 1/2 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 63 WEST, COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO

including all oil, gas, and minerals

also known by street and number as: 50747 EAST 38TH AVENUE (PARCEL A) AND VACANT LAND (PARCEL B), BENNETT, CO 80102

with all its appurtenances and warrant(s) the title to the same, subject to Statutory Exceptions, including all oil, gas, and minerals.

Signed this day of June 15, 2022.

THORNBURG FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, LIMITED, A COLORADO LIMITED PARTNERSHIP By: Standy M: Two young STANLEY M. THORNBURG, GENERAL PARTNER	
By: Jenulaline J. Var Deuse JERALDINE M. VAN DEUSEN, GENERAL PARTNER J.	JOLENE P DAVIDSON
State of Colorado County of Arapahae) STATE OF COLORADO)ss. NOTARY ID 19974017467) My Commission Expires: October 07, 2025

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this day of June 15th, 2022 by STANLEY M. THORNBURG AND JERALDINE MAYAN DEUSEN AS GENERAL PARTNERS FOR THE THORNBURG FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, LIMITED, A COLORADO LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Witness my hand and offic	cial seal	- P
My Commission expires:	1017125	(11, ppi
		Notary Public

When recorded return to: BENNETT CREEK RANCH LLC, A COLORADO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 965 S 1ST STREET UNIT 6F-232, BENNETT, CO 80102



State Documentary Fee Date: June 15, 2022

\$255.50

Electronically Recorded RECEPTION#: 2022000053718, 6/17/2022 at 10:32 AM, 2 OF 2, TD Pgs: 2 Josh Zygielbaum, Adams County, CO.

